

## **NCAA Compliance Officer Acknowledgement Form**

Dear Athlete.

Congratulations! You have been selected to receive funding as part of the **2022-2023** BC Athletics Athlete Assistance Program. As a NCAA athlete a part of this program, we require acknowledgement from your NCAA Compliance Officer that you will be receiving funds to support your training expenses from June – August 2023.

Please note the following expectations to remain eligible for the BC Teams and future athlete assistance.

- 1. **Training and Competitive Readiness:** All recipients must immediately notify BC Athletics should their training and competitive readiness status change during the carding period due to injury, illness or other personal reasons;
- Member in Good Status: All BC Athlete Assistance recipients must continue to be a member in good standing with BC Athletics and Athletics Canada. Athletes and Personal Coaches are expected to know and adhere to the BC Athletics Policies on Membership, Codes of Conduct, Harassment and Drug Free Sport (see <a href="https://www.bcathletics.org/resources">www.bcathletics.org/resources</a>)

After reviewing the online form, please complete the form below having been signed by your NCAA Compliance Officer.

COMPLIANCE OFFICER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
Under NCAA bylaw 12.1.2.4.7, (print athlete name here)		
name of NCAA institution		
print NCAA compliance officer name	Xsignature	date

Please return this form to BC Athletics by **Friday January 20, 2023**. If possible, please submit this form via PDF (either electronic signature, or print, scan, email to <a href="mailto:megann.vandervliet@bcathletics.org">megann.vandervliet@bcathletics.org</a>

You may also submit via fax at (604) 333-3551